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Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details honorarium presently being paid to crÃ¨che workers in the country, State/UT-wise.
(b) whether the Government has any proposal to enhance honorarium to crÃ¨che workers in the country, if so, the details thereof; and
(c) the present status of the said proposal ?

Answer
MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI MANEKA SANJAY GANDHI)

(a) At present the Rajiv Gandhi National Creche scheme provides for honorarium of Rs. 2000/- p.m. to two crÃ¨che workers throughout the country.

(b): Yes, Madam. The Government proposes to enhance honorarium to crÃ¨che worker under Rajiv Gandhi National Creche Scheme to Rs. 3000/- per month for one worker and Rs. 1500/- for one helper.

(c): Revised norms have been approved and will be implemented w.e.f. 1.1.2016.
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